SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14174/2012

MINERAL EXPLORATION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND KUMAR DIXIT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15689 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15723 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15757 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15762 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15769 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15852 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15856 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15928 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv. Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.14174,15689.15762,15757,15769.15856,15928/2012

The learned counsels for the parties are present.

Service is complete.

Item No.42

-2-

Respondents to file counter affidavit on record by the next date. SLP(C) No.15723/2012

Application for substitution in respect of respondent No.1 has already been filed on record. The same be processed for listing as per rules.

Respondent No.2, though duly and properly served but neither he appeared nor any steps have been taken on his behalf. SLP(C) No.15852/2012

The office report reflects that service is complete through dasti but none has appeared nor any steps have been taken.

List again on 3.1.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)