

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15723/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2012 in WP No.3241/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MINERAL EXPLORATION CORP. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I.R.L. RAO & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of
L.Rs of the deceased respondent and office report)

Date: 09/04/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application to bring on record the L.Rs of
deceased respondent No.1 is condoned. Application to bring on
record the L.Rs of deceased respondent no.1 is not opposed.
Accordingly, it is allowed. In fact counter affidavit and V/A
have already been filed on their behalf. Necessary corrections
be made by the Registry.

Order of abatement is set aside.

	(KUSUM SYAL)		(USHA SHARMA)	
SR.P.A		COURT MASTER		